Name of District KANNUR -
DH KANNUR
2 | Name of Hospital
ULTRASOUND MACHINE
: y Make: GE
3 Narpe of Equipment with Make, Model and Model: LOGIQ P3
Serial Number SN: 62247WS4
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 1311085 #96058
5 Date of purchase/ Year of 24-03-2015
manufacture/Installation Date
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No warranty
- *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No AMC/CAMC
purchase
Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof Toll free 01-12-2023
8 : :
complaint through email/ Toll free)
Checked the machine and found that
9 | Action taken [Machine is not switching ON, found
problem with mainboard, enquired
OEM for quotation 0
10 Present status of the equipment (Fully
damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
Recommendations for repair
11 | (required service details) No recommendations
12 Cost of spares

(specify parts and cost)

N/A




\
13 | Asset Value 4
Lase 4 b e
¥ Paraa— :
14 | Percentage value of the cost of spares with NA 5
| fespect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value
CyrhtSu'viccrq)orl&OEMEmioflifc
15 {Abstract of Service Report provided by the  jieter attached
OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)
Checked the machine and found that
[Machine is not switching ON, i'::‘d
: : problem with mainboardz enqu
16 ReaBsI.Eo;s for recommending the equipment OEM for quotation. Equipment
o stalled on 24-03-2015 aged up to 8
years 11 Months, oem informed that
this machine is obsolete model, end of
life letter issued.
As per tender clause 5.3.14.2 we
recommending the equipment for
condemnation.
AVINASHT
1 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority @WA&
7 i Y

*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph
Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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™3 BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
@ MAINTENANCE E'ROGRAMME
AEMas NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION memonisase:

e ((CYRIDC " e

HEALTHCAREPVTLTD
1S0 13485 : 2012 & IS0 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency

Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
P Ph : 98472 99500 Website : w:uw.cyrlx c:'m | E-mail : bomlp-l‘w* in

Call Registration Date : Q[/}dlc?ﬁ
Health Facility .......D4. Aannas...........| calleriD: #QJQS‘?
Address ... Konndy......... Date of Visit: #...28. A9 K3....
Asset No. : 3. ] 311085 ..
........................................ /{acfoda e _«;k,,,,m,ttrm&mo}lnaohme
QLG LT BB......c.. Manufacture ...(1(5............. Model : M(QRB
S. No. 603 .94, Dept. lobomagagrn.........

Service Classification : Breakdown Call [\ PMS[]  Calibration[ ] Cust.Training ]

Problem lIdentified : #/pmﬁj}mmnwgm%nﬁm

Action Tak CM’M ﬂa 7@ me% wj;j, m;fgm e

g?m/adn or)....
Completed |:] Date ﬁ&./ kZ/oﬂS Tlme .Z! 3.0.009 Spare Required [_|
Spare Replaced [[] Requested[ |
Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
c;dqnglneer Date Start Time End Time
—<hehovw — QpRme aaliabi2 |10: svam| 11 300
Customer Remark Completed [ | Pending

Signature :
Date :

Eontust Notities ) é}‘:, [N%ENs

g - o Rosera
Coskiifimie 0a | Desination: /11415 16 i

Customer Name: A/ J@ ST -
14l




: WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE

Y CIN: V33l 11“19”[(:01“3
e No. 4 Kadugodi Industrial Area,
W|pr°\}:: Bangalore 560067, Karnataka
et india, T: 91 80 4180 1000
‘ue £ 91 80 4180 1290
website:
Letter No: 2021/US/LOGIQ P3/M8/381
To,
DIST HOSPITAL KANNUR
SUPERINTENDENTRICT HOSPITAL
Kannur

KANNUR, KERALA -670001

Subject: Notice of LOGIQ P3 (Initial Version) - Planned Product Discontinuance (M8)/ ASSET#
GIB_S_IN_083037860050010/ PRODUCT ULOP3A - LOGIQ P3

Dear Customer:

As a member of the GE family through your purchase of LOGIQ P3 (Initial Version), we want to thank you for your trust

and confidence in our products. We are taking this opportunity to update you on our LOGIQ P3 (Initial Version) product

lifecycle and to inform you of the intention of GE Healthcare - Primary Care Ultrasound to fully discontinue service and
part support for this product as of September 2021.

Analyzing fast technology shift in recent years, GE Healthcare have determined sustained supply of high-quality parts

to support your system cannot be guaranteed. We want to offer you the best service possible but given the parts position
we will only be able to offer a service contract on the basis of best endeavors.

If you have a system currently under service contract with GE Healthcare, we will be contacting you shortly to discuss
available service options. As you prepare to replace your equipment, we will work with you to assess your options and
define a solution to best balance your clinical and budgetary needs. We recommend you contact your local GE

Healthcare sales or service representative or Call Product Sales toll free # 1800-102-2977 or Call Service toll free #
18004257255/18004258025

Thank you for your continued support and confidence in the Vivid brand products. We value and appreciate the
continued opportunity to support you in your medical equipment and service needs.

For WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD,,
Sincerely,

P

Naresh Pradhan
Manager - Service Operations
WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.



M Gma|l Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Fwd: EOL letter for GE Logiq P3 - D H Kannur 1311085

1 message

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 10, 2024 at 11:25 PM
To: avinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com=>

FYI

------- -- Forwarded message ---------

From: MD, Sooryavarma (Consultant) <Sooryavarma.MD@gehealthcare.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 27, 2024 at 10:40 AM

Subject: RE: EOL letter for GE Logiq P3 - D H Kannur

To: Aneesh P B <mklse@cyrix.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, sarangcyrix@gmail.com <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Hi Aneesh,

Pls find the attached EOL letter for your reference!

Regards,

Sooryavarma MD

Service Sales Manager

Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
Cochin, Kerala.

PH: +91-9497152800

From: Aneesh P B <mklse@cyrix.in>

Sent: Friday, February 23, 2024 3:08 PM

To: MD, Sooryavarma (Consultant) <Sooryavarma.MD@gehealthcare.com=>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; sarangcyrix@gmail.com
Subject: EOL letter for GE Logiq P3 - D H Kannur

WARNING: This email originated from outside of GE HealthCare. Please validate the sender's email address before clicking on
links or attachments as they may not be safe.

Dear Soorya,

Please provide the EOL letter for the GE logiq P3 installed in D H Kannur as soon as possible.

System ID: 083037860050010



Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Best regards,

Aneesh P B
Deputy Manager - Service
Ph: 9744827770

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd | 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
Ph: 9744555073 |[M 9072522093 | W www.cyrixhealthcare.com

KERALA || KARNATAKA || UTHAR PRADESH || TAMIL NADU || KUWAIT || KSA |[UAE

Thanks & Regards

Sarang.k.m
Divisional Incharge|North Zone
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847150
Email : sarangcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD

30/641B | Petta | Punithura | Kochi | Kerala- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

b% Save [ nvironment, Please do not print this e-mail unless it’s essential

%) GIB_S_IN_083037860050010.pdif
162K



DISTRICT HOSPITAL, KANNUR
STOUK DOUK OF NEDICHIN AND SITRUNINTS
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| TOLL FREE NO:1800 - 425-7660 ~ ©%¢1 |

_ I..|
| BARCODE - (8004-890615225) :
_/ 1311085




